

Pytanie 1:

Wood species?

Odpowiedź:

PL: Buk (90%), Brzoza

EN: Beech (90%), Birch

Pytanie 2:

Veneer thickness?

Odpowiedź:

od 0,8-1-1,2-1,5-1,7- 2.0 mm

Pytanie 3:

Veneer cutting widths?

Odpowiedź:

PL: w maksymalnym zakresie nie mniej niż 2 m szerokości i 2,2m długości, w minimalnym zakresie nie więcej niż 1,4 m szerokości i 0,5 m długości

EN: within a maximum range of not less than 2 m wide and 2.2 m long, within a minimum range of not more than 1.4 m wide and 0.5 m long

Pytanie 4:

Number of bins (sizes ?)

Odpowiedź:

PL: Urządzenie wyposażone w minimum dwa stoły krzyżowe mogące pracować w sprzęgu (do sztaplowania łuszczyki) o wymiarach 2m x 1m

EN: The device should be equipped with a minimum of two cross tables capable of working in a coupling (for stacking the veneer) with dimensions of 2m x 1m

Pytanie 5:

Capacity (now they ask 20 m³/shift which is only 2,5 m³/h) ?

Odpowiedź:

PL: to jest minimalna wydajność

EN: this is the minimum performance

Pytanie 6:

Need of moisturemeter and camera?

Odpowiedź:

PL: Urządzenie powinno być przystosowane do późniejszego montażu kamery i czujnika

EN: The device should be adapted for later mounting of the camera and sensor

Pytanie 7:

Do they need bottom plates or no?

Odpowiedź:

PL: Łuszczyka składowana będzie na paletach

EN: Veneer will be stored on pallets